

2024 YOUTH HITTING/PITCHING GAMPS

The Madisonville Miners will be hosting youth baseball camp at Elmer Kelley Stadium located inside of the Madisonville City Park. The camp cost is \$60 per child which includes both sessions. Sessions will be hosted on two separate days. Instruction will be conducted by college baseball coaches and players!

Camp Includes: T-shirt, ticket to a Miners home baseball game, valuable baseball instruction

- All camp participants will be supervised from the time they enter to the time they leave.
- Parents will be called and notified if camp is called early due to inclement weather conditions.
- Any camp dates canceled due to rain will be rescheduled.
- The last day of camp usually includes a water activity, so dress accordingly.

Location:	Dates:	Ages:	Session Times
Elmer Kelley Stadium	June 10	Ages 7-12	9:00-11:30 a.m.
Elmer Kelley Stadium	June 11	Ages 7-12	9:00-11:30 a.m.
	<u>June 10 - Hitting</u> *Please arrive early for registration if at all possible! *Pants recommended *Bring <u>BATS</u> & <u>GLOVES</u> ! <u>June 11 - Pitching/Defense</u> *Pants recommended * <u>GLOVES</u> ! *Pants recommended * <u>GLOVES</u> ! *Forms are due by June 4 to guarantee a T-shirt. Registration will be available at the door on June 10.		

If you have any questions please direct them to the Miners office at 270-339-4483 or email gscott3@bellsouth.com. Please include your name, t-shirt size, contact information, and payment of \$60.00 with this form. Make all checks payable to Madisonville Miners. Mail to P.O. Box 236, Madisonville, Kentucky 42431 **PLEASE SUBMIT ONE FORM PER PLAYER.**

Parent/Guardian Name:	Phone:
Player Name:	Age:
T-shirt Size: Youth Sizes: XS S M L XL (Circle size)	Adult Sizes: S M L XL

Camp Release Form

I do hereby release the Board of Trustees of the Madisonville Miners Baseball Club, and all its trustees, officers, administrators, agents, employees and camp personnel from all liability, including claims or suits in law or equity related to any bodily injury (including but not limited to) loss of life, accident, or loss (personal property or other) to my child or me. Furthermore, I realize the risks involved as a camp participant and I understand that I am responsible to pay, or otherwise cover through my insurance, any medical or hospital expenses, doctor bills or other expenses which could be incurred as a result of treatment given for illness or injury incurred while attending or subsequent to attending the Madisonville Miners Youth Hitting/Pitching Camps. I hereby authorize the staff of the Madisonville Miners to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention.

I further give my permission for the Madisonville Miners to use, for publicity or advertising purposes, any photographs taken of me at the camps.

Parent/Guardian Signature:____

Date: